Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)  11 - 15	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  -2010 United States Patent and Trademark Office
F ET	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tourish 19361	4404
Name of conveying party(ies)	Delow.
Mrs. Karen L. Trulous	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Red N Rowdy, Inc.  Internal Address: A Colorado Covo.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 3146 County Road 115  City: Henwood Springs  State: Colorado
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: USA zip: 81601
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	7, 681, 525 Received of Nov 15 2010 and Stached? Yes 19 No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40°0
morrial (ddioss.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 3113 Chevry Creek North Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed USPTO Coart Card Form  None required (government interest not affecting title)
city: <u>Suite 575</u> Degree	8. Payment Information 0112
State: CO Zip: 802.09	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 303-322-7460	06/13
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Action of the control of
Email Address: Crabtee Cuia west. het	Authorized User Name 46.06 0P
9. Signature:	Nov. 10, 2010
Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

**REEL: 025584 FRAME: 0110** 

## UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS ASSIGNOR:

Mrs. Karen L. Trulove 3146 County Road 115 Glenwood Springs, Colorado 81601

hereinafter called Assignor, is an Inventor of an Invention disclosed and described in a certain United States Patent as follows:

Title: ERGONOMIC ANGULAR-SHAPED HORSE-ANIMAL FEEDER U.S. Patent 7,681,525 Date of Patent: March 23, 2010

## WHEREAS ASSIGNEE:

Red N Rowdy, Inc. (A Colorado Corporation) 3146 County Road 115 Glenwood Springs, Colorado 81601

hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Invention and in the United States Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt is hereby acknowledged, the above named Assignor transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the above identified United States Patent and the Invention therein disclosed in the United States, and it is requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks transfer title to the United States Patent granted upon the Invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Signed at Glenwood Spring, Colorado on this 27 day of Leto ber, 2010.

Mrs. Karen L. Trulove 3146 County Road 115

Glenwood Springs, Colorado 81601

PATENT REEL: 025584 FRAME: 0111

**RECORDED: 12/14/2010**